



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1231/2025, I.A. 28599/2025 & I.A. 28600/2025**

XX

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanshi Gupta, Mr. Kunal
Khanna, Mr. Anuj Dhar, Mr. Rishabh
Gupta, Mr. Kaulik Mitra and Mr.
Kanishk Sachdeva, Advocates.

versus

Y

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Singh and Mr. Afeesh
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
12.03.2026

%

List before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) for completion of pleadings on the
date already fixed i.e. 23.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 12, 2026

kct